
Davenport (0-1) -vs- Cedarville (1-0)
9/5/2024 at Cedarville, OH (Yellow Jacket Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 20:29 (YELLOW), #21 Knight, Caleb (CU)   

Date: 9/5/2024
Attendance: 502
Stadium: Yellow Jacket Field
Officials: Referee, Ben Miller   Asst. Referee, Doug Palomaki   Ed
Shoemaker   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Davenport 0 1 1
Cedarville 1 1 2

Davenport 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Hudd, Beau 0 0 0 0 90
2 Hall, Austin 0 0 0 0 83
6 Lopez, Henry 0 0 0 0 90
7 Eggers, Kirby 0 0 0 1 51
8 Patel, Faheem 0 0 0 0 70
9 Dykstra, Andrew 2 1 0 0 90
11 Power, Cam 2 1 0 0 90
17 Deveau, George 0 0 0 0 90
22 Burlacenco, Valerii 4 2 1 0 60
23 Lopez, Easton 1 0 0 0 76
31 Wilhelm, Max 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Beaton, Matt 0 0 0 0 20
14 Real-Vazquez, Pablo 1 0 0 0 34
18 Engle, Ethan 0 0 0 0 7
26 Meyer, Isiah 0 0 0 0 13
28 Matyunas, Drew 1 0 0 0 37

Totals 11 4 1 1 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hudd, Beau 90:00 2 0

Totals 2 0

Cedarville 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Dewhurst, Eben 0 0 0 0 90
2 McDonnell, Zach 0 0 0 0 57
4 Weller, Matthew 1 1 1 0 90
9 Long, Alex 0 0 0 0 53
15 Nates, Landon 0 0 0 0 46
16 Robertson, Austin 0 0 0 0 53
21 Knight, Caleb 1 1 1 0 83
22 Carman, Benjamin 1 0 0 0 58
23 Cornwall, Landon 0 0 0 0 69
24 Brown, Max 0 0 0 0 60
27 Baker, Jackson 0 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
3 Haley, Asa 0 0 0 0 45
8 Kibrom, Daniel 0 0 0 0 3
10 Brooks, Zac 1 0 0 0 50
13 Meredith, Coleman 0 0 0 0 28
14 Stearns, Davyn 0 0 0 0 10
17 Maust, Jack 0 0 0 0 32
18 Isaacs, Jackson 0 0 0 0 29
19 Everage, Amari 0 0 0 0 37
29 Cerulla, Maximus 0 0 0 0 32

Totals 4 2 2 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dewhurst, Eben 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Davenport 8 3 11
Cedarville 1 3 4

Saves By Period
Davenport 0 0 0
Cedarville 3 0 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Davenport 2 4 6
Cedarville 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Davenport 7 8 15
Cedarville 6 4 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
11:57 CU Weller, Matthew Steal and shot, upper left, 15 yds
82:52 DU Burlacenco, Valerii Eggers, Kirby Lay off to 10 yards, low finish
83:02 CU Knight, Caleb High ball to GK, misplay, 6 yds



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 DU Hudd, Beau at goalie for Davenport.
00:00 CU Dewhurst, Eben at goalie for Cedarville.
00:58 DU Shot by DU Power, Cam BLOCKED.
02:39 CU Foul on Cedarville Nates, Landon [02:39].
06:25 DU Foul on Davenport Dykstra, Andrew [06:25].
07:10 CU Foul on Cedarville Nates, Landon [07:10].
08:48 DU Foul on Davenport Lopez, Henry [08:48].
09:28 CU Foul on Cedarville Robertson, Austin [09:28].
11:09 DU Foul on Davenport Eggers, Kirby [11:09].
11:57 CU GOAL by CU Weller, Matthew (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Davenport 0, Cedarville 1
-- CU *Steal and shot, upper left, 15 yds
14:02 DU Shot by DU Dykstra, Andrew, SAVE Dewhurst, Eben.
17:56 DU Corner kick by DU [17:56].
19:01 DU Foul on Davenport Lopez, Easton [19:01].
19:27 DU Foul on Davenport Patel, Faheem [19:27].
20:29 CU Foul on Cedarville Knight, Caleb [20:29].
20:29 CU Yellow card on CU Knight, Caleb.
20:56 CU CU substitution: Brooks, Zac for Nates, Landon.
21:33 CU Foul on Cedarville Brooks, Zac [21:33].
21:44 DU Shot by DU Dykstra, Andrew BLOCKED.
21:50 DU Corner kick by DU [21:50].
22:52 DU Shot by DU Burlacenco, Valerii, SAVE Dewhurst, Eben.
25:03 DU Foul on Davenport Dykstra, Andrew [25:03].
26:04 CU Foul on Cedarville Long, Alex [26:04].
26:41 DU Shot by DU Burlacenco, Valerii WIDE.
27:38 CU CU substitution: Haley, Asa for McDonnell, Zach.
27:38 CU CU substitution: Maust, Jack for Robertson, Austin.
27:38 CU CU substitution: Everage, Amari for Carman, Benjamin.
27:38 CU CU substitution: Cerulla, Maximus for Brown, Max.
27:38 DU DU substitution: Meyer, Isiah for Eggers, Kirby.
27:38 DU DU substitution: Matyunas, Drew for Burlacenco, Valerii.
28:45 CU CU substitution: Meredith, Coleman for Long, Alex.
30:13 DU Shot by DU Lopez, Easton BLOCKED.
34:06 DU Foul on Davenport Matyunas, Drew [34:06].
35:28 CU CU substitution: Stearns, Davyn for Cornwall, Landon.
35:28 CU CU substitution: Isaacs, Jackson for Baker, Jackson.
38:03 DU Shot by DU Power, Cam, SAVE Dewhurst, Eben.
38:52 DU Shot by DU Matyunas, Drew BLOCKED.
40:23 DU DU substitution: Real-Vazquez, Pablo for Meyer, Isiah.
41:49 CU CU substitution: Kibrom, Daniel for Brooks, Zac.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 CU CU substitution: McDonnell, Zach for Haley, Asa.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Long, Alex for Meredith, Coleman.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Nates, Landon for Kibrom, Daniel.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Robertson, Austin for Maust, Jack.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Carman, Benjamin for Everage, Amari.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Cornwall, Landon for Stearns, Davyn.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Brown, Max for Cerulla, Maximus.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Baker, Jackson for Isaacs, Jackson.
45:00 DU DU substitution: Eggers, Kirby for Real-Vazquez, Pablo.
45:00 DU DU substitution: Burlacenco, Valerii for Matyunas, Drew.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:10 DU Corner kick by DU [47:10].
52:11 DU Foul on Davenport Hall, Austin [52:11].
53:49 CU Corner kick by CU [53:49].
54:46 CU Shot by CU Carman, Benjamin WIDE.



58:11 CU Offside against Cedarville.
59:28 DU Foul on Davenport Lopez, Easton [59:28].
60:47 CU CU substitution: Brooks, Zac for Nates, Landon.
60:47 CU CU substitution: Maust, Jack for Carman, Benjamin.
60:47 CU CU substitution: Cerulla, Maximus for Baker, Jackson.
60:47 DU DU substitution: Real-Vazquez, Pablo for Eggers, Kirby.
60:51 CU Foul on Cedarville Cerulla, Maximus [60:51].
62:49 CU CU substitution: Haley, Asa for McDonnell, Zach.
62:49 CU CU substitution: Meredith, Coleman for Long, Alex.
62:49 CU CU substitution: Isaacs, Jackson for Robertson, Austin.
62:52 CU Shot by CU Brooks, Zac WIDE.
63:17 DU DU substitution: Matyunas, Drew for Burlacenco, Valerii.
65:01 DU Foul on Davenport Power, Cam [65:01].
65:41 CU Foul on Cedarville Brooks, Zac [65:41].
66:54 DU Foul on Davenport Patel, Faheem [66:54].
67:48 CU Foul on Cedarville Cerulla, Maximus [67:48].
69:05 DU Offside against Davenport.
70:09 CU CU substitution: Everage, Amari for Brown, Max.
70:09 DU DU substitution: Beaton, Matt for Patel, Faheem.
70:26 DU Foul on Davenport Beaton, Matt [70:26].
73:12 DU Corner kick by DU [73:12].
75:01 CU CU substitution: McDonnell, Zach for Meredith, Coleman.
75:01 CU CU substitution: Nates, Landon for Isaacs, Jackson.
75:01 CU CU substitution: Robertson, Austin for Maust, Jack.
75:01 CU CU substitution: Carman, Benjamin for Cornwall, Landon.
75:01 CU CU substitution: Baker, Jackson for Cerulla, Maximus.
75:48 DU DU substitution: Burlacenco, Valerii for Lopez, Easton.
76:24 DU Foul on Davenport Lopez, Henry [76:24].
77:23 DU Foul on Davenport Lopez, Henry [77:23].
78:22 DU Corner kick by DU [78:22].
82:44 CU CU substitution: Isaacs, Jackson for Robertson, Austin.
82:44 DU DU substitution: Eggers, Kirby for Matyunas, Drew.
82:52 DU GOAL by DU Burlacenco, Valerii, Assist by Eggers, Kirby, goal number 1 for season.

Davenport 1, Cedarville 1
-- DU *Lay off to 10 yards, low finish
82:54 CU Corner kick by CU [82:54].
83:02 CU GOAL by CU Knight, Caleb, goal number 1 for season.

Davenport 1, Cedarville 2
-- CU *High ball to GK, misplay, 6 yds
83:02 CU CU substitution: Brown, Max for Knight, Caleb.
83:02 DU DU substitution: Engle, Ethan for Hall, Austin.
83:28 CU Offside against Cedarville.
83:43 DU Shot by DU Real-Vazquez, Pablo WIDE.
83:56 CU CU substitution: Long, Alex for Nates, Landon.
84:16 DU Foul on Davenport Lopez, Henry [84:16].
86:15 DU Shot by DU Burlacenco, Valerii WIDE.
86:24 CU CU substitution: Cornwall, Landon for McDonnell, Zach.
87:51 DU Corner kick by DU [87:51].
89:29 CU Foul on Cedarville Weller, Matthew [89:29].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


